Data Sheet

faradao

TECHNOLOGYI

HB SERIESHDTV FILTERS
FULL SMPTE 260M, SMPTE 274M COMPLIANT

Compliant to SMPTE 260M, 274M, 296M, ITU-R BT709-2

Aqueously washable

Passive or zero loss hybrid versions
Plastic, Screened Metal or 40 pin DIP package

Type Number HB7425F* *
Impedance (ohms) 75

Filter Shape L owpass
Passband Shape Flat

Sampling Frequency (SF)  74.25 MHz
Insertion lossat 100 kHz' <1.3dB

End of Passband 30.0 MHz
Amplitude ripple <+0.05dB

(wrt 100 kH2)

Insertion delay at 200 kHz 112+ 1 ns

Group delay ripple <+ 1nsto 20.0 MHz
(wrt delay at 200 kHz) <+ 1.5nsto 30 MHz
Attenuation at ¥/, SF. >12dB

(wrt loss at 100 kHz)

> 40 dB Frequency 44.250 MHz

(wrt loss at 100 kHz)

Sart of stopband 54.2025 MHz
Stopband attenuation >50dB

(wrt loss at 100 kHz)
Power (hybrid versions

Part numbering

HB

o

+ 5V 5mA per rall

Sampling  SF- 7425
Frequency SF- 3712

(1125/60)

Integer N° of clock delays between Luma and Chromafilters
Pre and Post Luminance and Chrominance filters

HB74255**

75

Lowpass
Sinx/x
74.25 MHz
<4.75dB
30.0 MHz
<+ 0.05dB?

112+ 1ns
< * Insto 20.0 MHz
< * 1.5nsto 30 MHz

> 12 dB?
44.250 MHz

54.2025 MHz
>50dB

—_

| I 13

HB3712F**

75

Lowpass
Flat

37.125 MHz
<1.0dB
15.0 MHz
<+ 0.05dB

220+ 1ns
< * 2nsto 10.4 MHz
<+ 3nsto 15 MHz

>6dB
22.125 MHz

27.1250 MHz
>50dB

HB3712S5**

75

Lowpass
Sinx/x
37.125 MHz
<45dB
15.0 MHz
<+0.05dB?

215+ 1ns
< * 2nsto 10.4 MHz
<+ 3nsto 15 MHz

>6dB
22.125 MHz

27.1250 MHz
>50dB

Package Drg No

o Rululie]

Passband
Shape

S-Sin/x
F-Flat

Example part number HB7425SPD is a passive, luminance sinx/x corrected for a s.f. of 74.25 MHz packaged in a 40 pin DIP
Other sampling frequencies are available upon request.

package as DRO0170A.

1
Hybrid versions have 0 dB insertion loss.

2
Measured against sinx/x roll off for a sampling frequency of 74.25 MHz

3
Measured against sinx/x roll off for asampling frequency of 37.125 MHz

© Faraday Technology. As part of continual product improvement the specifications, details and dimensions shown in this publication are subject to change without notice

FARAQ74.D0C

Page 1 of 2

o

- DRO0170A
- DR0O0098B
- DR0O006G9B
- DRO0172A

- Passive

H - Hybrid

Jun-99(A)



PACKAGE DETAIL

= e TR T T R T = e TR T T R T
1.5 (0.452) Max. 1.5 (0.452) Max.
52.19(2.05) Max. Tm(a\ hsig)m 52.19(2.05) Max. Tm(a\ hsig)m
1,9(0.07) Nom. 48.26(19) 1,9(0.07) Nom. 48.26(19)
‘ 2,54(0.1) Matrix ‘ 2,54(0.1) Matrix
Pin 40 TTT ez M Pin 40 " | pinz1 .
8 H 8 H
s TOP VIEW ;-: s TOP VIEW ;-:
w o w M
Pin 1 Pin 20 g Pin 1 Pin 20 g
Tg B Notes:
w55 w5E
w22 Notes: ~Nez Pins Matl: Brass CDA 260,
Pins Mt Brass CDA 260, Pis Size; 046 (0018 x 041 @018)
g Pin Assignments; ins 1 &2 =l
Pins Size: 0.46 (0.018) x 0.41 (0.016). Pis 15 8,16 - Output.
¢ Pin Assignments; Pin 1 = Input. Pin 26 = Output ¢ Pis3.4,13&14=Gnd
K All remaining pins = Gnd. 2 FOR HYBRID VERSION:
@ FOR HYBRID VERSION: @ P T =4y
S ITTTTTTTITTTTIveT S ITTTTTTTITTTTIveT
s < P 18-Gnd
& ‘ Pin 16 =+ & ‘
© Ternplats: CGEE © Ternplats: CGEE
m [ P = Digho: gl oY [ PRSI L Digho:
ve o omes | Dme ovgase FILTER ASSY DROOT70A || (LY ot om0 oxs | bom oo FILTER ASSY DRO00098B
AbaATY TCENGEoGY CorTD
Frr— T e o T T B T— e e R TS T B o e e
11,43 (045 Vix 11,43 (045 Vix
41GI6 Nom. 1 S 2619802 0008 A1 @IBINom. b 1826019202 (0008
254(01} Typ 254013 Typ
T ‘ T
g b 44 A g b 44 A
2 IN Gnd Gnd Gnd GndGnd| g 2 IN Gnd Gnd Gnd GndGnd| g
H ToPviEW H H TopviEN H
= (6nd Gnd Gna GndGnd oUT 8 = (6nd Gnd Gna GndGnd oUT 8
254(6.1)Nom 40,18(1.7)£02 (0.0008) ’ 35 254(0:1) om 40,18(1.7)£02 (0.0008) H
Notes; Notes;
Case material; Glass-filled Nylon. Case material; Screened Metal
Pins Mati; Gold. Pins Mati; Gold.
Pins Size: 0,64 (0.025) Dia. Pins Size: 0,64 (0.025) Dia.
Pin Assignmenls; See TOP VIEW Ll Ll u Ll u Ll Pin Assignmenls; See TOP VIEW Ll Ll u Ll u Ll
[——— Tonplt:c10vrz
gl T [ oorrorome | o |0 Bake ol T [ oorrorome | o |0 Bt
LLY | omeorowm | bwe coses FILTER ASSY OUTLINE | DRO0069B LILY veorowm | owe cuma FILTER ASSY OUTLINE | DRO0O172A
apaD TN oD

Faraday Technology Ltd. Tel: + 44 (0)1782 661501
Croft Road Industrial Estate, Fax: + 44 (0)1782 630101
Newcastle, Staffordshire Email: sales@faradaytech.co.uk
ST5 0QZ. England. Web site: http://www.faradaytech.co.uk
FARA074.DOC Page2of 2 Jun-99(A)



