

HB SERIES HDTV FILTERS

FULL SMPTE 260M, SMPTE 274M COMPLIANT

- Aqueously washable
- Passive or zero loss hybrid versions
- Plastic, Screened Metal or 40 pin DIP package
- Compliant to SMPTE 260M, 274M, 296M, ITU-R BT709-2
- Integer No of clock delays between Luma and Chroma filters
- Pre and Post Luminance and Chrominance filters

Type Number	HB7425F**	HB7425S**	HB3712F**	HB3712S**
Impedance (ohms) Filter Shape Passband Shape Sampling Frequency (S.F) Insertion loss at 100 kHz ¹ End of Passband	75 Lowpass Flat 74.25 MHz < 1.3 dB 30.0 MHz	75 Lowpass Sinx/x 74.25 MHz < 4.75 dB 30.0 MHz	75 Lowpass Flat 37.125 MHz < 1.0 dB 15.0 MHz	75 Lowpass Sinx/x 37.125 MHz < 4.5 dB 15.0 MHz
Amplitude ripple (wrt 100 kHz)	$< \pm 0.05 \text{ dB}$	$< \pm 0.05 \text{ dB}^2$	$< \pm 0.05 \text{ dB}$	$< \pm 0.05 \text{ dB}^3$
Insertion delay at 200 kHz Group delay ripple (wrt delay at 200 kHz)	$112 \pm 1 \text{ ns}$ $< \pm 1 \text{ns to } 20.0 \text{ MHz}$ $< \pm 1.5 \text{ns to } 30 \text{ MHz}$	$112 \pm 1 \text{ ns}$ $< \pm 1 \text{ns to } 20.0 \text{ MHz}$ $< \pm 1.5 \text{ns to } 30 \text{ MHz}$	220 ± 1 ns < ± 2ns to 10.4 MHz < ± 3ns to 15 MHz	$< \pm 3$ ns to 15 MHz
Attenuation at $\frac{1}{2}$ S.F. (wrt loss at 100 kHz)	> 12 dB	$> 12 \text{ dB}^2$	> 6 dB	$> 6 dB^3$
> 40 dB Frequency (wrt loss at 100 kHz)	44.250 MHz	44.250 MHz	22.125 MHz	22.125 MHz
Start of stopband Stopband attenuation (wrt loss at 100 kHz)	54.2025 MHz > 50 dB	54.2025 MHz > 50 dB	27.1250 MHz > 50 dB	27.1250 MHz > 50 dB
Power (hybrid versions	± 5V 5mA per rail			
Sampling SF - 7425 Frequency SF - 3712	g HB			ackage Drg No - DR00170A - DR00098B - DR00069B - DR00172A
Passband S - Sin/x Shape F - Flat				- Passive - Hybrid

Example part number HB7425SPD is a passive, luminance sinx/x corrected for a s.f. of 74.25 MHz packaged in a 40 pin DIP Other sampling frequencies are available upon request. package as DR00170A.

© Faraday Technology. As part of continual product improvement the specifications, details and dimensions shown in this publication are subject to change without notice

Hybrid versions have 0 dB insertion loss.

² Measured against sinx/x roll off for a sampling frequency of 74.25 MHz

Measured against sinx/x roll off for a sampling frequency of 37.125 MHz

PACKAGE DETAIL







